

#### Holding(s) in Company

March 14, 2014 RNS Number : 3705C Computacenter PLC 14 March 2014

#### Holding(s) in Company

Following the transfer of 150,000 ordinary shares of the Company ('Ordinary Shares') to the Hadley Trust carried out by Philip Hulme on 12 March 2014, for nil consideration, Philip Hulme, a Non-Executive Director of the Company, now beneficially holds 13,696,593 Ordinary Shares, representing approximately 9.86% of the issued share capital. The Hadley Trust, a charitable trust of which Philip Hulme is a Trustee, now beneficially holds 6,441,529 Ordinary Shares, representing approximately 4.64% of the issued share capital.

In addition, on 13 March 2014, the Company received the following TR1 notifications providing additional details of the following changes in the voting rights of the Company held by the Hadley Trust due to either (i) the transfer of Ordinary Shares to the Hadley Trust by Philip Hulme for nil consideration or (ii) the sale of Ordinary Shares by the Hadley Trust.

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached: <sup>ii</sup>	Computacenter plc					
2 Reason for the notification (please tick the appropriate box or boxes):						
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights						
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which voting rights are attached						
An acquisition or disposal of instruments with similar economic effect to qualifying financial instruments						
An event changing the breakdown of voting rights						

Other (please specify):									
3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: iii					Philip William Hulme				
4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.):iv					The Hadley Trust				
5. Date of the which the three reached: V			l	21 <sup>st</sup> July 1999					
6. Date on which issuer notified:					Sorry, my email records only go back to 2000				
7. Threshold(s	s) that is/ar	e crossed or		3%					
8. Notified det	ails:								
A: Voting righ	ts attached	to shares <sup>viii</sup>	, ix						
Class/type of	Situation pr	evious	Result	ing situ	ation after	the triggerir	ng transaction	on	
shares	to the trigge transaction	•							
if possible using	Number	Number	Numbe	er	Number o	f voting	% of votin	ng rights <sup>x</sup>	
the ISIN CODE	of	of	of sha	res	rights	<del> </del>		i	
	Shares	Voting Rights	Direct		Direct Xi	Indirect xii	Direct	Indirect	
	nil	nil 6,872,7		707	6,872,707		3.9		

B: Qualifying Financial Instruments								
Resulting situation after the triggering transaction								
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date Xiii	Exercise/ Conversion Period xiv	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.	% of voting rights				
exercised/converted.								

C: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect to Qualifying Financial Instruments xv, xvi								
Resulting situation after the triggering transaction								
Type of financial	Exercise price	Expiration date XVII	Exercise/ Conversion	Number of voting rights instrument refers	% of voting rights <sup>XiX,</sup> xx			

					ı				
		1					1	· <b>!</b>	
Total (A+B+C)									
Number of voting	rights			Perc	entage of	voting rights			
6,872,707				3.9					
	9. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the								
financial instru	ıments are	effectively	/ held, if ap	plica	able: XXI				
Goldman Sachs	s as nomine	ee sharehol	der						
Proxy Voting:									
10. Name of th	e proxy ho	lder:							
11. Number of to hold:	voting righ	nts proxy h	older will c	ease	)				
12. Date on who voting rights:	12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to hold voting rights:								
13. Additional information:									

Philip Hulme

07801 452880

period XVIII

to

Nominal

Delta

instrument

14. Contact name:

15. Contact telephone number:

	cation

1. Identity of the of existing shall attached: <sup>ii</sup>		_	_		Computac	center plc		
2 Reason for t	he notifica	<b>tion</b> (please ti	ck the a	approp	riate box	or boxes):		
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights								
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which voting rights are attached  An acquisition or disposal of instruments with similar economic effect to qualifying financial instruments								
An event chang	ging the bre	akdown of vot	ting righ	nts				
Other (please specify):				ı				
3. Full name o	•	•	ne	Philip	William Hul	me		
4. Full name o		der(s)		The Hadley Trust				
5. Date of the which the three reached: V				20 <sup>th</sup> September 2004				
6. Date on whi	ich issuer ı	notified:		20 <sup>th</sup> September 2004				
7. Threshold(s	s) that is/ar	e crossed or		3%				
8. Notified det								
A: Voting righ	ı		1					
Class/type of shares	Situation portion to the trigger	ering	Result	ing situ	ation after	the triggeri	ng transacti	on
if possible using the ISIN CODE	Number of	Number of	Number of sha		Number o	of voting	% of votin	ng rights <sup>x</sup>
	Shares	Voting Rights	Direct		Direct Xi	Indirect xii	Direct	Indirect
	6,172,707	6,172,707			4,972,707		2.6	

Resulting situation	on after t	he triggeri	ng trai	nsaction					
		•		Exercise/ Conversion Period xiv		Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.		% of voting rights	
C: Financial In					ic eff	fect to Qu	alifying Fina	ncial Instru	ıments
Resulting situation	I			T		<b>M</b>	•		
Type of financial instrument	Exercis price	date <sup>2</sup>	extion Exercise/ Conversion period XVIII			Number of voting rights instrument refers to		% of voting rights <sup>XiX</sup> xx	
									Delta
Total (A+B+C)									
Number of voting	g rights				Per	centage of v	oting rights		
4,972,707					2.6				
9. Chain of confinancial instru Goldman Sachs	uments	are effec	tively	held, if ap			g rights and	or the	
Proxy Voting:									
10. Name of th	e proxy	/ holder:							
11. Number of to hold:	voting	rights pr	oxy h	older will d	ceas	e			
12. Date on wh	nich pro	oxy holde	r will	cease to h	old				

13. Additional information:	
14. Contact name:	Philip Hulme
15. Contact telephone number:	07801 452880

1. Identity of t of existing sha attached: <sup>ii</sup>		•	_		Computac	enter plc		
2 Reason for t	he notifica	tion (please ti	ck the	approp	riate box	or boxes):		
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights								X
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which voting rights are attached  An acquisition or disposal of instruments with similar economic effect to qualifying financial instruments								
An event chang	ging the bre	akdown of vot	ting righ	nts				
Other (please specify):								
3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: iii					William Hulı	me		
4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.):iV					The Hadley Trust			
5. Date of the which the three reached: V			ı	31 <sup>st</sup> May 2007				
6. Date on wh	ich issuer r	notified:		31st May 2007				
7. Threshold(s	s) that is/ar	e crossed or		3%				
8. Notified det	ails:			•				
A: Voting righ	ı							
Class/type of shares	Situation protection to the trigger transaction	ering	Result	ing situ	iation after	the triggering	ng transaction	on
if possible using the ISIN CODE	Number of Shares	Number of Voting	Number of sha		Number of rights	of voting	% of votin	ng rights <sup>x</sup>
			Direct		Direct Xi	xii	Direct	Indirect
	4,143,922 4,143,922 5,143,9		922	5,143,922		3.2		

Resulting situation											
		date <sup>X</sup>	iration Exercise/ Conversion Peri		acquired i		t may be if the	% of voting rights			
C: Financial In	Instruments with similar		milar economic effe		fect to Qualifying Fina		ncial Instru	ments			
XV, XVi	on after	r the tr	riggerin	a trar	saction						
		Expira date X\	tion	Exercise/ Conversion period <sup>XVIII</sup>	1	Number of rights inst	of voting trument refers	% of voting rights XiX			
									Nominal	Delta	
Total (A+B+C)											
Number of voting	ı rights	<b>i</b>				Percentage of voting rights					
5,143,922						3.2					
9. Chain of confinancial instru				_	_			ng rights and	or the		
Goldman Sach	s as no	omine	e shar	eholo	der						
Duama Vatina											
Proxy Voting: 10. Name of th	e nrov	ry ho	lder:								
11. Number of to hold:				xy h	older will c	eas	<b>e</b>				
12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to hold voting rights:											

13. Additional information:	
14. Contact name:	Philip Hulme
15. Contact telephone number:	07801 452880

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying is of existing shares to which voting rights ar attached: <sup>ii</sup>		Computacenter plc					
2 Reason for the notification (please tick the appropriate box or boxes):							
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights			Х				
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying financial acquisition of shares already issued to which which acquisition or disposal of instruments with financial instruments	hts are attached						
An event changing the breakdown of voting rig	ghts						
Other (please specify):							
3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: iii	Philip W	/illiam Hulme					
<b>4. Full name of shareholder(s)</b> (if different from 3.): <sup>iV</sup>	The Ha	dley Trust					
5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: V	12 <sup>th</sup> Ma	rch 2010					
6. Date on which issuer notified:	12th Ma	arch 2010					
7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: Vi, Vii	4%						

8. Notified details:								
A: Voting righ	ts attached	l to shares <sup>viii</sup>	i, ix					
Class/type of shares	Situation proto to the triggoritransaction	ering	Resulting situation after the triggering transaction					
if possible using the ISIN CODE	Number of	Number of	Number of shares	Number o	f voting	% of voting rights <sup>x</sup>		
	Shares	Voting Rights	Direct	Direct Xi	Indirect xii	Direct	Indirect	
	5,143,922	5,143,922	6,143,922	6,143,922		4.0		

B: Qualifying	Financ	cial Ir	strumen	ts					
Resulting situation	on afte	r the t	riggering t	ransaction					
Type of financial instrument		Expirate of the control of the contr		xercise/ onversion Perio	d <sup>XiV</sup>	Number of vot rights that may acquired if the instrument is exercised/ con	y be	% of vo	oting
C: Financial In xv, xvi Resulting situation					effec	ct to Qualifyin	g Finar	icial Ins	truments
Type of financial instrument	Exerc	cise	Expiration date XVII		Number of voting rights instrument refers to			% of voting rights	
							N	ominal	Delta
Total (A+B+C)									
Number of voting	g rights	<b>S</b>			Perc	entage of voting	g rights		
6,143,922					4.0				
9. Chain of confinancial instru Goldman Sach	ument	ts are	effective	ely held, if app			ts and/	or the	
Proxy Voting:									

to hold:

12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to hold voting rights:	

13. Additional information:		
14. Contact name:	Philip Hulme	
15. Contact telephone number:	07801 452880	

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying is of existing shares to which voting rights are attached: <sup>ii</sup>		Computacenter plc	
2 Reason for the notification (please tick the	appropi	riate box or boxes):	
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights			X
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying financial acquisition of shares already issued to which when acquisition or disposal of instruments with stinancial instruments	hts are attached		
An event changing the breakdown of voting rig	hts		
Other (please specify):			
3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: iii	Philip W	'illiam Hulme	
4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.):iV	The Had	dley Trust	
5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: V	11 <sup>th</sup> Ma	y 2011	
6. Date on which issuer notified:	11th Ma	y 2011	
7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: Vi, Vii	4%		

8. Notified det	ails:							
A: Voting righ	ts attached	l to shares <sup>vii</sup>	i, ix					
Class/type of shares	Situation pr to the trigge transaction	ering	Resulting s	Resulting situation after the triggering transaction				
if possible using the ISIN CODE	Number of	Number of	Number of shares	Number o	f voting	% of voting rights <sup>x</sup>		
	Shares	Voting Rights	Direct	Direct Xi	Indirect xii	Direct	Indirect	
	6,383,922	6,383,922	5,662,652	5,662,652		3.7		

B: Qualifying I	inan	cial Ir	nstrum	ents	3						
Resulting situation	on afte	er the t	riggerin	g tra	nsaction						
Type of financial instrument	date <sup>Xiii</sup> Conversion Period <sup>Xiv</sup> right acquinstr		Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.			% of vo	% of voting rights				
C: Financial In xv, xvi Resulting situation						effec	et to Qua	lifying F	inan	icial Ins	truments
Type of financial instrument	Exer price	cise	Expira	tion	Exercise/ Conversion period XVIII	Number of voting rights instrument refers to			% of voting rights		
									N	ominal	Delta
Total (A+B+C)									<u> </u>		
Number of voting	ı right	s				Perc	entage of	voting rig	ghts		
5,662,652						3.7					
9. Chain of confinancial instru Goldman Sach	ımen	ts are	effect	ively	y held, if app			្យ rights រ	and/d	or the	
Proxy Voting:											

12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to hold voting rights:	

13. Additional information:	
14. Contact name:	Philip Hulme
15. Contact telephone number:	07801 452880

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying is of existing shares to which voting rights ar attached: <sup>  </sup>		Computacenter plc						
2 Reason for the notification (please tick the	2 Reason for the notification (please tick the appropriate box or boxes):							
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights			Х					
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying financial acquisition of shares already issued to which which acquisition or disposal of instruments with financial instruments	hts are attached							
An event changing the breakdown of voting rights								
Other (please specify):								
3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: iii	Philip V	/illiam Hulme						
<b>4. Full name of shareholder(s)</b> (if different from 3.): <sup>iV</sup>	The Ha	dley Trust						
5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: V	1 <sup>st</sup> June	<del>2</del> 2011						
6. Date on which issuer notified:	1st Jun	= 2011						
7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: Vi, Vii	3%							

8. Notified det	ails:							
A: Voting righ	ts attached	l to shares <sup>viii</sup>	i, ix					
Class/type of shares	Situation pr to the trigge transaction	ering	Resulting situation after the triggering transaction					
if possible using the ISIN CODE	Number of	Number of	Number of shares	Number o	f voting	% of voting rights <sup>x</sup>		
	Shares	Voting Rights	Direct	Direct Xi	Indirect xii	Direct	Indirect	
	4,573,922	4,573,922	4,073,922	4,073,922		2.6		

B: Qualifying	Finan	cial Ir	nstrume	nts								
Resulting situation	on afte	r the t	riggering	trar	nsaction							
Type of financial instrument				Conversion Period <sup>XiV</sup> ri a ir			Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.			% of voting rights		
C: Financial In xv, xvi Resulting situation						effec	ct to Q	ualifying F	inan	cial Ins	truments	
Type of financial instrument	Exerc	cise	Expiration date XVIII	on	Exercise/ Conversion period XVIII	Number of voting rights instrument refers to		% xx		g rights <sup>XİX,</sup>		
									N	ominal	Delta	
Total (A+B+C)												
Number of voting	g rights	<b>S</b>				Perc	entage	of voting rig	hts			
4,073,922						2.6						
9. Chain of confinancial instru Goldman Sach	ument	ts are	effectiv	/ely	held, if appl			ng rights a	and/d	or the		
Proxy Voting:												

to hold:

12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to hold voting rights:	

13. Additional information:	
14. Contact name:	Philip Hulme
15. Contact telephone number:	07801 452880

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying is of existing shares to which voting rights ar attached: <sup>ii</sup>		Computacenter plc			
2 Reason for the notification (please tick the	approp	oriate box or boxes):			
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights			Х		
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying financial acquisition of shares already issued to which which acquisition or disposal of instruments with financial instruments	voting ri	ghts are attached			
An event changing the breakdown of voting rig	ghts				
Other (please specify):					
3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: iii	Philip \	Villiam Hulme			
<b>4. Full name of shareholder(s)</b> (if different from 3.): <sup>iV</sup>	The Ha	adley Trust			
5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: <sup>V</sup>	14 <sup>th</sup> M	arch 2012			
6. Date on which issuer notified:	14th M	arch 2012			
7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: Vi, Vii	3%				

8. Notified det	ails:								
A: Voting righ	ts attached	l to shares <sup>viii</sup>	i, ix						
Class/type of shares	Situation pr to the trigge transaction	ering	Resulting situation after the triggering transaction						
if possible using the ISIN CODE	Number of	Number of	Number of shares	Number of voting rights		% of voting rights <sup>x</sup>			
	Shares	Voting Rights	Direct	Direct Xi	Indirect xii	Direct	Indirect		
	4,073,922	4,073,922	4,973,922	4,973,922		3.2			

B: Qualifying I	inan	cial Ir	nstrum	ents	<u> </u>								
Resulting situation	on afte	er the t	riggerin	g tra	nsaction								
Type of financial Expiration date Xiii			Exercise/ Conversion Period <sup>XiV</sup>			Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.			% of voting rights				
C: Financial In xv, xvi Resulting situatio						nic effec	ct to Q	ualifying	Finar	ncial Ins	truments		
Type of financial instrument	Exer		Expira date <sup>X</sup>		Exercise/ Conversion	on righ	Number of voting rights instrument refers to		rights instrument			% of voting rights	
									N	lominal	Delta		
Total (A+B+C)									<u>'</u>				
Number of voting	g right	S					entage	of voting ri	ghts				
4,973,922						3.2							
9. Chain of cor financial instru Goldman Sachs	umen	ts are	effect	ively	/ held, if a			ng rights	and/	or the			
Proxy Voting:													
, 9-													

12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to hold voting rights:	

13. Additional information:	
14. Contact name:	Philip Hulme
15. Contact telephone number:	07801 452880

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying is of existing shares to which voting rights ar attached: <sup>  </sup>		Computacenter plc				
2 Reason for the notification (please tick the	e approp	riate box or boxes):				
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights			Х			
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying financial acquisition of shares already issued to which which acquisition or disposal of instruments with financial instruments	voting rights are attached					
An event changing the breakdown of voting rig	ghts					
Other (please specify):						
3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: iii	Philip V	/illiam Hulme				
<b>4. Full name of shareholder(s)</b> (if different from 3.): <sup>iV</sup>	The Hadley Trust					
5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: V	14 <sup>th</sup> Ma	rch 2013				
6. Date on which issuer notified:	14th Ma	arch 2013				
7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: Vi, Vii	4%					

8. Notified details:										
A: Voting righ	ts attached	l to shares <sup>viii</sup>	i, ix							
Class/type of shares	Situation proto to the triggor transaction	ering	Resulting situation after the triggering transaction							
if possible using the ISIN CODE	Number of	Number of	Number of shares	Number of voting rights		% of voting rights <sup>x</sup>				
	Shares	Voting Rights	Direct	Direct Xi	Indirect xii	Direct	Indirect			
	5,323,922	5,323,922	6,323,922	6,323,922		4.1				

B: Qualifying I	Finan	cial Ir	nstrum	ents	3						
Resulting situation	on afte	er the t	riggerin	g tra	nsaction						
Type of financial instrument	ype of financial Expiration		Conversion Period XiV			Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.			% of voting rights		
C: Financial In xv, xvi Resulting situation						ic effec	et to Q	ualifying	Finar	ncial Ins	truments
Type of financial instrument	Exer	cise	Expira date <sup>X</sup>	tion	Exercise/ Conversion period XVIII	righ	Number of voting rights instrument refers to		% xx		g rights <sup>XiX,</sup>
									N	lominal	Delta
Total (A+B+C)											
Number of voting	g right	s					entage	of voting ri	ghts		
6,323,922						4.1					
9. Chain of cor				_	•			ing rights	and/	or the	
Goldman Sach	s as n	nomine	ee shar	ehol	der						
Proxy Voting:											

12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to hold voting rights:	

13. Additional information:	
14. Contact name:	Philip Hulme
15. Contact telephone number:	07801 452880

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

HOLLLFLSVEISLIS